4
1173383
503135
\$40.00
<code-block></code-block>

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ulrich Pison Michael Giersig Alex Schaefer	<b>;</b> :	124	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🛛 Yes 🔼 N	ło	
1	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: 12 Nov 07		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pate         If this document is being filed tog         A. Patent Application No.         11/733,834     </li> </ol>		B. Patent No.	e application is:
1 111 00,034			
Name and address of party to dence concerning document s Name: Joyce von Natz	should be mailed:	Total number of applica     Total fee (37 CFR 3.41     Enclosed	
Address: Customer No.	46002	Authorized to be ch     B. Deposit account numb     50-3135  (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	in paying by appear accounty
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Joyce von Natzmer	/Joyce v. Na	atzmer/	November 21, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
7014 - 170 MP		Total number of pages compris	sing cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020154 FRAME: 0778 JvNDirect
HERTIN ANWALTSSOZ.

3016571283 **18-09-07 15:42**  р.3

S. 4/8

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ulrich Pison, residing at Lloyd-G.-Wells-Str.7, 14163 Berlin, Germany, Michael Giersig, residing at Germanenstr. 46, 53175 Bonn, Germany and Alex Schaefer, residing at Warneckstr. 6, 10713 Berlin, Germany are the inventors of an invention in **DIAGNOSTIC-NANOSENSOR AND ITS USE IN MEDICINE**, the specification of which was filled on April 11, 2007 and has been assigned appl. no. 11/733.834 and which is a continuation of international application PCT/EP2006/005760, filed June 9, 2006; and

WHEREAS, GILUPI GmbH, incorporated in Germany, with a place of business at Sterndamm 44, 12487 Berlin, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said thinch Preon Michael Giersig and Alex Schaefer have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said GILUPI GmbH. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Inventor: Ulrich Pison (First named above)	
Date 23.08.07 2007	L.S
Witness:	
Name Date	

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

REEL: 020154 FRAME: 0779

JvNDirect

HERTIN ANWALTSSOZ.

3016571283

p.5

18-09-07 15:43 8,: 7/8

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Utrich Pison, residing at Lloyd-G.-Wells-Sir.7, 14163 Berlin, Germany, Michael Giersig, residing at Germany and Alex Schaeter, residing at Warnsckatr, 6, 10713 Berlin, Germany are the inventors of an invention in DIAGNOSTIC-NANOSENSOR AND ITS USE IN MEDICINE, the specification of which was filed on April 11, 2007 and has been assigned appl. no. 11/733.934 and which is a continuation of international application PCT/EP2006/005760, filed June 9, 2006; and

WHEREAS, GILUPI GmbH, incorporated in Germany, with a place of business at Sterndamm 44, 12487 Berlin, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, titls and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Ulrich Pison Michael Glersig and Alex Schaeter have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said GILUPI GmbH. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be flied for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the triing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as allocated, to issue all Letters Patent for sgud invention to the said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful osths and generally on everything possible to aid the said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protoglifor for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Inventor: Ufrich Piso	n (First named above)		
Date	2007	 	 LS
Witness:			
Mines Tare		 	 <del>-</del>

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020154 FRAME: 0780

3016571283 18-89-87 15:43

p.6 S.: 8/8 & 003/003

> ASSIGNMENT Prop 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020154 FRAME: 0781 Faxabsender: +49 30 88592929

;

3016571283

ρ.

16-11-07 13:22 S.: 4

## ASSIGNMENT

HERTIN ANNALTSSOZ.

WHEREAS, we, Ulrich Pison, residing at Lloyd-G.-Wella-Str.7, 14163 Berlin, Germany, Michael Giersig, residing at Germanenstr. 46, 53175 Bonn, Germany and Alex Schaefer, residing at Warneckstr. 6, 10713 Berlin, Germany are the inventors of an invention in DIAGNOSTIC-NANOSENSOR AND ITS USE IN MEDICINE, the specification of which was filled on April 11, 2007 and has been assigned appl. no. 11/733,834 and which is a continuation of international application PCT/EP2006/005760, filed June 9, 2006; and

WHEREAS, GILUPI GmbH, incorporated in Germany, with a place of business at Sterndamm 44, 12487 Berlin, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Ulrich Plson.

Michael Giersig and Alex Schaefer have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filling of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid the said GILUPI GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

**M TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, we hereunt<u>o set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.</u>

Inventor: Ulrich Pison (First na	med above)	
Date	2007	L.S
Witness:		
Name Oate		

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

3016571283

p.8

Faxabsender: +49 30 88592929 HERTIN ANWALTSSOZ. 16-11-07 13:22 8.: 5/5

> ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020154 FRAME: 0783

**RECORDED: 11/21/2007**